
18.01.37. Wengen             Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
 
course setter: Ernst Gertsch SUI 
 
 
 
 
  1. Willi Walch  AUT  66.6  68.0  134.6   (  4) 
 
  2. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  69.0 70.4  139.4  (  2) 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  68.6 66.6s  141.2  (  5) 
  4. Franz Zingerle  AUT  73.0 69.0  142.0  (  3) 
   
  5. Emile Allais  FRA  74.2 71.0  145.2   (  7) 
and Arno Glatthard  SUI  70.2 75.0  145.2  (  6) 
  
  7. Willi Steuri  SUI  71.8 77.4t  149.2  (  8) 
  8. Arnold Ludi  SUI  80.0 71.4  151.4  (20) 
 
  9. Otto von Allmen  SUI  81.8 78.0  159.8  (  1) 
10. Chris S. Hudson  GBR  80.0 80.0  160.0  (13) 
11. Karl Graf   SUI  83.2 78.0  161.2  (15) 
12. Karl Schluneger  SUI  82.0 80.4  162.4  (16) 
 
13. Rolland Allard  FRA  78.2 89.4  167.7  (10) 
 
14. Fritz Jaggi   SUI  85.6 88.6  174.2 
15. Fritz Staeger  SUI  81.8 67.6s  175.4  (22) 
  
16. Hugo Telli   SUI     182.0  (17) 
17. Hans Sprecher  SUI     183.6  (27) 
 
18. Phillippe Menard  FRA     189.8 
19. Louis Seigneur  FRA     193.0  (14) 
20. Friedrich Telli  SUI     196.0  (  9) 
 
21. Pierre Riotton  SUI     211.6  (21) 
22. Eugen Hack  SUI     223.0  (11) 
23. Louis Charles  SUI     224.0  (28) 
  
 



DNS:  
Adolf Rubi   SUI  (12); 

 
DNF:  

Fritz Steuri   SUI  (18). 
 
 
s = single penalty = 6 seconds 
t = triple penalty = 18 seconds 
 
 
 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
1. Willi Walch  AUT 66.6  (  4) 1. Willi Walch  AUT 68.0  (  4) 
 
      2. Franz Zingerle AUT 69.0  (  3) 
2. Heinz von Allmen SUI 68.6  (  5)  
3. Hans Schlunegger SUI 69.0  (  2) 3. Hans Schlunegger SUI 70.4  (  2) 
      4. Emile Allais  FRA 71.0  (  7) 
      5. Arnold Ludi  SUI 71.4  (20! 
4. Arnold Glatthard SUI 70.2  (  6) 6. Heinz von Allmen SUI 66.6s(  5) 
 
5. Willy Steuri  SUI 71.8  (  8) 7. Fritz Staeger SUI 67.6s (25! 
 
6. Franz Zingerle AUT 73.0  (  3) 8. Arnold Glatthard SUI 75.0  (  6) 
 
7. Emile Allais FRA 74.2  (  7) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
18.01.37. Wengen    Slalom, elite   
 
 
 
 
  1. Willi Walch  AUT  66.6  68.0  134.6   (  4) 
 
  2. Hans Schlunegger  SUI  69.0 70.4  139.4  (  2) 
  3. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  68.6 66.6s  141.2  (  5) 
  4. Franz Zingerle  AUT  73.0 69.0  142.0  (  3) 
   
  5. Emile Allais  FRA  74.2 71.0  145.2   (  7) 
and Arno Glatthard  SUI  70.2 75.0  145.2  (  6) 
  7. Willi Steuri  SUI  71.8 77.4t  149.2  (  8) 
 
  8. Chris S. Hudson  GBR  80.0 80.0  160.0  (13) 
  9. Karl Graf   SUI  83.2 78.0  161.2  (15) 
 
10. Rolland Allard  FRA  78.2 89.4  167.7  (10) 
 
11. Fritz Jaggi   SUI  85.6 88.6  174.2 
12. Fritz Staeger  SUI  81.8 67.6s  175.4  (22) 
  
11. Hugo Telli   SUI     182.0  (17) 
12. Hans Sprecher  SUI     183.6  (27) 
 
13. Louis Seigneur  FRA     193.0  (14) 
14. Eugen Hack  SUI     223.0  (11) 
15. Louis Charles  SUI     224.0  (28) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
18.01.37. Wengen    Slalom, juniors  
 
 
1. Arnold Ludi   SUI  80.0 71.4  151.4  (20) 
 
2. Otto von Allmen  SUI  81.8 78.0  159.8  (  1) 
3. Karl Schluneger  SUI  82.0 80.4  162.4  (16) 
 
4. Philippe Menard  FRA     189.8 
5. Friedrich Telli  SUI     196.0  (  9) 
 
6. Pierre Riotton  SUI     211.6  (21) 
 


